
MACA EXECUTIVE BOARD 2022-2023 
 
PRESIDENT 

Colleen Massey-Skaggs 

Manchester Municipal Division 

200 Highlands Blvd. Drive 

Manchester, MO 63011 

Ph:    636-207-2828 

Fax:  636-207-2826 

cmassey@manchestermo.gov 

Committee:  Annual Conference 

 
PRESIDENT-ELECT 

LaJohna Wooldridge 

O’Fallon Municipal Division 

1019 Bryan Road 

O’Fallon, MO 63366 

Ph:    636-379-5515 

Fax:  636-379-5415 

lwooldridge@ofallon.mo.us 

Committee:  Annual Conference 

 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT 

Tami Trulove 

Richmond Heights Municipal Division 

7447 Dale Avenue 

Richmond Heights, MO 63117 

Ph:    314-655-3545 

Fax:  314-655-3546 

ttrulove@richmondheights.org 

Committee:  Nominations 

 

SECRETARY 

Tracy Fisher 

Park Hills Municipal Division 

10 Municipal Drive 

Park Hills, MO 63601 

Ph:    573-431-3142 x 27 

Fax:  573-431-2441 

parkhillscourt@parkhillsmo.net 

 

 

TREASURER 

Debra A. Freise 

Moscow Mills Municipal Division 

995 Main Street 

Moscow Mills, MO 63362 

Ph:    636-366-9969 

Fax:  636-356-4062 

debfryz@aim.com 

Committee:  Finance 

 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT   

Stacey Fields 

Crestwood Municipal Division 

#1 Detjen Drive 

Crestwood, MO 63126 

Ph:    314-729-4776 

Fax:  314- 729-4882 

Stacey.Fields@courts.mo.gov 

Committee:  Education 

PROSECUTOR CLERK REP 

Ericka Jones 

St. Ann Municipal Division 

PO Box 157 

St. Ann, MO 63074 

Ph:    314-427-5916  

Fax:  314- 427-1084 

ejones@stannmo.org 

Committee:  Education 

 

REGION 1  

Elizabeth Weimar 

Ladue Municipal Division 

9345 Clayton Road 

Ladue, MO 63124 

Ph:    314-993-3919 

Fax:  314-993-5652 

eweimar@cityofladue-mo.gov 

Committee:  Publications 

 

REGION 2 

Whitney Weber 

Pleasant Hill Municipal Division 

203 Paul Street 

Pleasant Hill, MO 64080 

Ph:    816-540-3135 

Fax:  816-987-5141 

whitneyw@pleasanthill.com 

Committee:  Automation/Technology 

 

REGION 3 

Lezlie Meyer 

LaGrange Municipal Division 

118 South Main 

LaGrange, MO 63448 

Ph:    573-655-4301 

Fax:  573-655-4930 

lagclerk@cityoflagrangemo.gov 

Committee:  Social/Civic Project 

 

REGION 4 

Dawn Hendricks 

Bonne Terre Municipal Division 

118 N. Allen 

Bonne Terre, MO 63628 

Ph:    573-358-2254 x 3 

Fax:  573-358-1525 

courtclerk@bonneterre.net 

Committee:  Legislation 

 

REGION 5 

Sylvia Deering 

Pineville Municipal Division 

503 Main Street 

Pineville, MO 64856 

Ph:    417-223-4368 x 101 

Fax:  417-223-4366  

s.deering@pinevillemo.us 

Committee:  Awards/Scholarships 

 

REGION 6 

Angela Davis 

Raymore Municipal Division 

100 Municipal Circle 

Raymore, MO 64083 

Ph:    816-331-1712 

Fax:  816-331-0634 

adavis@raymore.com 

Committee:  Historian/Finance 

 

REGION 7 

Andrea Hartgrove 

Columbia Municipal Division 

600 E. Broadway 

Columbia, MO 65201 

Ph:    573-874-7230 x 7232 

Fax:  573-874-7531 

andrea.hartgrove@como.gov 

Committee:  Vendors 

 

REGION 8 

Melissa Allen 

Pacific Municipal Division 

300 Hoven Drive 

Pacific, MO 63069 

Ph:    636-257-4553 

Fax:  636-257-6648 

mallen@pacificmissouri.com 

Committee:  By-Laws/P&P 

 

REGION 9 

Theresa Mitchell 

Seymour Municipal Division 

PO Box 247 

Seymour, MO 65746 

Ph:    417-935-4401 x 2 

Fax:  417-935-2600 

theresa.mitchell@courts.mo.gov 

Committee:  Continuing Education 
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